

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7366/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2007 in CRLM No. 1332/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ANTONY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. N.R. Shankar, Adv.
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. N.R. Shankar appearing on behalf of M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,
Advocates for respondent No. 2 states that they do not want to file counter affidavit. There is
no request for counter affidavit by rest of the respondents. List the matter before the Hon'ble
Court.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar